2008/06 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Slide units SPZ, twin piston
• Maximum torsional rigidity for high
forces
• Widely-spaced piston rods for high
loadcapacity
• Plain bearing or recirculating ball
bearing guide

±0.03
L19
±0.03
10 – –
25 – –
40 40 –
50 40 –
80 40 80
100 40 80
Subject to change – 2008/0612 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Slide units SPZ, twin piston
Technical data
Ordering data – Basic version
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type1) Part No. Type1)
10 10 32 714 SPZ-10-10-P-A 162 166 SPZ-10-10-P-A-KF
25 32 715 SPZ-10-25-P-A 162 167 SPZ-10-25-P-A-KF
40 32 716 SPZ-10-40-P-A 162 168 SPZ-10-40-P-A-KF
50 32 717 SPZ-10-50-P-A 162 169 SPZ-10-50-P-A-KF
16 10 32 719 SPZ-16-10-P-A 162 171 SPZ-16-10-P-A-KF
25 32 720 SPZ-16-25-P-A 162 172 SPZ-16-25-P-A-KF
40 32 721 SPZ-16-40-P-A 162 173 SPZ-16-40-P-A-KF
50 32 722 SPZ-16-50-P-A 162 174 SPZ-16-50-P-A-KF
80 32 723 SPZ-16-80-P-A 162 175 SPZ-16-80-P-A-KF
100 32 724 SPZ-16-100-P-A 162 176 SPZ-16-100-P-A-KF
20 10 32 726 SPZ-20-10-P-A 162 178 SPZ-20-10-P-A-KF
25 32 727 SPZ-20-25-P-A 162 179 SPZ-20-25-P-A-KF
40 32 728 SPZ-20-40-P-A 162 180 SPZ-20-40-P-A-KF
50 32 729 SPZ-20-50-P-A 162 181 SPZ-20-50-P-A-KF
80 32 730 SPZ-20-80-P-A 162 182 SPZ-20-80-P-A-KF
100 32 731 SPZ-20-100-P-A 162 183 SPZ-20-100-P-A-KF
25 10 32 733 SPZ-25-10-P-A 162 185 SPZ-25-10-P-A-KF5
25 32 734 SPZ-25-25-P-A 162 186 SPZ-25-25-P-A-KF
40 32 735 SPZ-25-40-P-A 162 187 SPZ-25-40-P-A-KF
50 32 736 SPZ-25-50-P-A 162 188 SPZ-25-50-P-A-KF
80 32 737 SPZ-25-80-P-A 162 189 SPZ-25-80-P-A-KF
100 32 738 SPZ-25-100-P-A 162 190 SPZ-25-100-P-A-KF
32 10 159 721 SPZ-32-10-P-A 162 192 SPZ-32-10-P-A-KF3
25 159 722 SPZ-32-25-P-A 162 193 SPZ-32-25-P-A-KF
40 159 723 SPZ-32-40-P-A 162 194 SPZ-32-40-P-A-KF
50 159 724 SPZ-32-50-P-A 162 195 SPZ-32-50-P-A-KF
80 159 725 SPZ-32-80-P-A 162 196 SPZ-32-80-P-A-KF
100 159 726 SPZ-32-100-P-A 162 197 SPZ-32-100-P-A-KF
1) 4 centring pins or sleeves are included in the scope of delivery.
2008/06 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Slide units SPZ, twin piston
Technical data
Ordering data – Variant
Type Piston∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type1)
S6 – Heat resistant seals up to 120 °C
10 10 159 730 SPZ-10-10-P-A-S6
25 159 731 SPZ-10-25-P-A-S6
40 159 732 SPZ-10-40-P-A-S6
50 159 733 SPZ-10-50-P-A-S6
16 10 159 734 SPZ-16-10-P-A-S6
25 159 735 SPZ-16-25-P-A-S6
40 159 736 SPZ-16-40-P-A-S6
50 159 737 SPZ-16-50-P-A-S6
80 159 738 SPZ-16-80-P-A-S6
100 159 739 SPZ-16-100-P-A-S6
20 10 159 743 SPZ-20-10-P-A-S6
25 159 744 SPZ-20-25-P-A-S6
40 159 745 SPZ-20-40-P-A-S6
50 159 746 SPZ-20-50-P-A-S6
80 159 747 SPZ-20-80-P-A-S6
100 159 748 SPZ-20-100-P-A-S6
25 10 159 752 SPZ-25-10-P-A-S65
25 159 753 SPZ-25-25-P-A-S6
40 159 754 SPZ-25-40-P-A-S6
50 159 755 SPZ-25-50-P-A-S6
80 159 756 SPZ-25-80-P-A-S6
100 159 757 SPZ-25-100-P-A-S6
32 10 159 762 SPZ-32-10-P-A-S63
25 159 763 SPZ-32-25-P-A-S6
40 159 764 SPZ-32-40-P-A-S6
50 159 765 SPZ-32-50-P-A-S6
80 159 766 SPZ-32-80-P-A-S6
100 159 767 SPZ-32-100-P-A-S6
1) 4 centring pins or sleeves are included in the scope of delivery.
Subject to change – 2008/0614 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Slide units SPZ, twin piston
Accessories